

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5267/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-02-2026 in CRMM No. 50517/2025 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

GOURAV KUMAR @ GOURAV @ GORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

IA No. 89988/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 89985/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 10-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Deepanshu Matya, Adv.  
Ms. Palak Goel, Adv.  
Ms. Bano Deswal, Adv.  
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Chetan Manchanda, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. State wants to obtain necessary instructions in the matter.
2. Post this matter in the next week.
3. Interim order to continue.

(CHANDRESH)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)